 Drafted and finalized approximately fifty-six (56) ordinances and resolutions for the Caddo 
Parish Commission, the Parish Administration, and other departments and agencies of 
the Parish of Caddo. 

Contracts 

 Drafted and finalized over one hundred and seventy-five (175) contracts, amendments to 
contracts, hold harmless agreements, intergovernmental agreements, cooperative 
endeavor agreements, and leases on behalf of the Parish of Caddo. 

 Additionally, approximately sixty-five (65) non-governmental organization agreements